

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3745 OF 2005

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRI. RESEARCH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARID ZONE EMPLOYEES' UNION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Jha,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.